| FC: M PTO-1595 1-31-92 F | ₅ 08-06-2001 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---------------------------------|--|--|
| r | | | Attorney Docket No. <u>40001007-02</u> |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | ress of receiving party(ies): |
| Yukoh IWASAKI AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LT 7-250) | 10180 | AGILENT TI Legal Depai Intellectual P.O. Box 75 | ECHNOLOGIES, INC. tment, DL429 Property Administration 699 colorado 80537-0599 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | dYes No | Additional name(s | & address(es) attached?Yes _X No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | | Change of Name |
| Security Agreement | Other | | |
| Execution Date(s): July 4, 2001 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb | per(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together | with a new appli | cation, executio | n date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s | 5) |
| Serial No.: 09/782,110 Date Filed: 02/ | 13/2001 Additional numb | ers attached? <u>N</u> | 0 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | correspondence | 6. Total numbe | r of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be maile | ed: | 7. Total Fee (3 | 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | _ Encl | |
| Legal Dept., DL 429, IP Admin. | | | norization to be charged to deposit account. |
| Loveland, CO 80537-0599 /03/2001 ANHED1 00000094 501078 09782110 | | 8. Deposit Ac | count Number: <u>50-1078</u> |
| FC1561 40.00 CH | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| Paul D. Greeley | Signature mber of pages incl | uding cover sheet | Jul 23, 2001 Date attachments, and document:2 |
| | Do Not de | tach this portion | Σ |
| Mail document to be recorded with re | Box | tent and Tradem Assignment gton, D.C. 2023 | |
| Dav. 5/04 (Dandsenn) | | _ | PATENT |

REEL: 012029 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD (a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan) has been assigned the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application entitled:

PROBE CARD

Developed by Yukoh Iwasaki and first filed before the Japanese Patent Office <u>15 February 2000</u>, as Patent Application No.<u>2000-036626</u>, whereby the title to the invention(s) has vested in AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with an agreement between AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. and AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, United States of America), AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. hereby, in all countries other than Japan, assigns to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) set forth in the above-identified application and the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent of these countries, and hereby assigns all right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent of these countries which may be granted thereon, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,110 filed on 13 February 2001, entitled:

PROBE CARD

| Executed by Yukoh Iwasaki onJuly_4,2001 |
|---|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. |
| Signature Signature |
| Yoh Narimatsu Printed Name |
| President Title July 11, 200/ |
| Date / / |

PATENT REEL: 012029 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 07/25/2001